PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6803857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN J KING	12/30/2020
STEPHEN DELANO	12/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART POWER PARTNERS LLC	
Street Address:	2S567 WHITE BIRCH LANE	
City:	WHEATON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16560822
Application Number:	17353588
Application Number:	17208882
Application Number:	17208802
Application Number:	17188094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)597-2211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-310-2539

Email: john.king@jkinglawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN J KING

2S567 WHITE BIRCH LANE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J KING
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN J KING/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20201230 Smart Power Patent Assignments 303 Series from JJK and SD#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056817 FRAME: 0431

506757040

ASSIGNMENT

 Stephen DeLano and John J. King (ASSIGNORS), do hereby assign to Smart Power Partners LLC (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in any of the following applications and to any application claiming priority to any of the following applications:

```
US Provisional Application 62/869,002, filed June 30, 2019;
US Provisional Application 62/877,784, filed July 23, 2019;
US Provisional Application 62/935,149, filed November 14, 2019;
US Provisional Application 62/957,292, filed January 5, 2020;
US Provisional Application 62/969,126, filed February 2, 2020;
US Provisional Application 62/704,442, filed May 11, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/560,545, filed September 4, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/560,723, filed September 4, 2019;
US Patent Application 16,560,822, filed September 4, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/560,881, filed September 4, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/560,922, filed September 4, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/560,934, filed September 4, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/661,810, filed October 23, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/661,875, filed October 23, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/661,919, filed October 23, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/661,961, filed October 23, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/661,981, filed October 23, 2019;
US Patent Application 16/946,010 filed June 2, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/946,011, filed June 2, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/946,012, filed June 2, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/946,014, filed June 2, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/946,015, filed June 2, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/946,002, filed June 2, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/946,005, filed June 2, 2020;
US Patent Application 16/946,006, filed June 2, 2020; and
US Patent Application 16/946,007, filed June 2, 2020.
```

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (collectively PATENT PROPERTIES), the interest being the entire ownership of the Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made:

The assignment of the PATENT PROPERTIES includes, without limitation, all rights of Assignors to (a) sue for past, current and future infringements of the PATENTS PROPERTIES, including the right to license and to collect and receive and damages, royalties, injunctive relief, and/or settlements for such infringements of such PATENTS PROPERTIES, and (b) sue under any past, current or future causes of action arising under the claims of the PATENTS PROPERTIES relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described or claimed in the PATENTS PROPERTIES.

Stephen Delano

John J. King

_12/25/2020

Date // / . . /

Date

PATENT

REEL: 056817 FRAME: 0432